PROJECT: Sanibel Island Hurricane Ian Emergency Berm/Beach Recovery Project— Direct Purchase of Specified Sand

OWNER: City of Sanibel

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

TO: Vulcan Construction Materials

1200 Urban Center Drive

Birmingham, AL 35242

You are hereby authorized to make the following additions and/or deductions to your contract amount.

	PREVIOUS	NET CHANGE		REVISED		CONTRACT
	CONTRACT AMOUNT	INCREASE	DECREASE	(DEDUCT)	(ADD)	AMOUNT
TOTAL:	\$3,375,123.00	\$446,897.23	\$	\$	\$	\$3,822,020.23

Description of Change: Add X Deduct

Direct purchase of approximately 54,301 tons of Specified Sand at a unit price of \$8.23/ton for the "Historic Sanibel Lighthouse Post Hurricane Ian Emergency Protection Project" component added by Change Order 2 to the "Sanibel Island Post Hurricane Ian Emergency Berm/Beach Recovery Project". The total estimated sand quantity for the "Historic Sanibel Lighthouse Post Hurricane Ian Emergency Protection Project" is 75,000 tons. Since the *actual* sand quantity was less than the *estimated* quantity for the Emergency Berm/Beach Recovery Project, the remaining quantity of 20,699 tons will be used for the Sanibel Lighthouse component, reducing the additional quantity of sand to be purchased from 75,000 tons to 54,301 tons.

Project Component	Estimated Tons	Contract Quantity	Actual Tons Purchased	Remaining Tons
Emergency Berm	410,100	410,100	389,401	20,699
Sanibel Lighthouse	75,000	54,301	TBD	TBD

Work will commence on April 22, 2024 and continue thru April 30, 2024 with an estimated 10,000 tons; then resume on or after November 1, 2024 at the conclusion of sea turtle nesting season.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

spye

OWNER City of Sanibel By Holly Milbrandt Title Project Mgr/Nat Res Dir Date 4/22/24

By Title City Manager

Date 4/22/2024

ACCEPTED:

CONTRACTOR Vulcan Construction Materials LLC

BY Walter Crabtree

alter & Cratt

Title Manager, Operations Support Date 4/30/2024